05-29-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 (modified) R 08/21/92 Patent and Trademark Office Trademarks: Please record the attached To the Honorable Assistant Secreta 102105686 original document(s) or copy(ies) th Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Duty Free Americas, Inc. World Duty Free Americas, Inc. Street Address One Turnberry Place, Individual(s) Association 19495 Biscayne Boulevard Ste. 300, Aventura, Florida 33180 General Partnership Limited Partnership (Florida) Individual(s) citizenship Association Corporation-State/Maryland 5.24.02 General Partnership Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Limited Partnership (Florida) Corporation (Maryland) ☐ Yes or
☐ No? ☐ Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Assignment of Interest Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Representative designation is attached:
Yes or
No? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes or ☒ No? Other Execution Date: October 31, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Attorney Docket No.: 52505.010100 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/327,021 6. Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. Street Address: 1221 Brickell Avenue Authorized any deficiency to be charged to City: Miami, State: Florida ZIP: 33131 deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-1792 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 05/29/2002 ANNED1 00000035 7327021 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and Signature. copy of the original document. Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4 Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

CM

INC.

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 200 NOV 19 A ||: 32 WORLD DUTY FREE AMERICAS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2-602(b)(1) of the a General Corporation Law of the State of Maryland, WORLD DUTY FREE AMERICAS, INC., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Maryland, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing the First Article to read as follows:

SECOND: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in this Articles of Amendment has been advised by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and approved by the stockholders of the Corporation, the number of votes

cast being sufficient for approval, on October 17, 2001, in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 2-505 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Maryland.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be DUTY FREE AMERICAS,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 31 day of October, 2001.

WORLD DUTY FREE AMERICAS, INC., a Maryland corporation

Leon Falic, President

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the page document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

BY:

Custodian

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0161